GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2683
(To be answered on the 17th March 2022)

PLI SCHEME TO PROMOTE AIR SPORTS

2683. SHRI S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
o1 fearotol it be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has proposed for a Production-Linked Incentive (PLI) scheme to boost domestic manufacturing of the air sports equipment;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons thereof?
ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION olPRR feiatToTol 311k 3 ee J1t (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) and (b) The proposed National Air Sports Policy (NASP 2022) is in draft stage. It was released in January 2022 for public comments.

The draft NASP 2022 stated that the Government may consider encouraging domestic manufacturing of certain high value air sports equipment by way of a Production-Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme. ;o

The Government has received several comments from the public on the draft NASP 2022 and the same are currently being considered. The draft NASP 2022 may undergo changes based on the comments received.
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